BEEMER AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS POST 159 SCHOLARSHIP

Beemer American Legion Riders Post 159 is offering a \$500.00 Scholarship to a Cuming County graduating High School senior. A \$500.00 Scholarship is available to one West Point-Beemer High School senior, one Bancroft-Rosalie High School senior, one Wisner-Pilger High School senior, and one Guardian Angels Central Catholic High School senior who will be going on to post secondary education.

If you have a parent, grandparent, great-grandparent, brother, or sister, who is a veteran, or is still serving in the military, you are qualified to apply for our scholarship. (Step-children of any of the above, are eligible)

Verification of enrollment is required before disbursement of the scholarship funds.

Please return the completed form by April 15, 2025 to:

Beemer American Legion Riders Post 159 c/o Teresa Beed PO Box 56 West Point, NE 68788

BEEMER AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS POST 159 SCHOLARSHIP

Please provide a typed sheet with answers to the following questions: (Limit your responses to 150 words or less for each question)

- 1. How does the sacrifice a veteran makes or has made for his country, affect you?
- 2. Why are veterans important to you?
- 3. Tell us a little bit about the veteran/service member in your life, please include the following:
 - a. Name of veteran
 - b. Relationship to the veteran
 - c. Branch of military service, including rank
 - d. Years of military service
 - e. Describe their job description while in the military
 - f. Where were they were stationed while in the military

Applicant's Signature

BEEMER AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS POST 159 SCHOLARSHIP

Name of applicant:	
Full address, phone number, and email:	
Name of high school:	
College or college(s) planned to enroll in:	
College major/minor:	
Major:	flinor:
Scholarships already received:	
What community or school activities are you in	volved in:
	Applicant's Signature

Please return the completed form by April 15, 2025 to:

Beemer American Legion Riders Post 159 c/o Teresa Beed PO Box 56 West Point, NE 68788

BEEMER AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS POST 159 SCHOLARSHIP

` ' ' '	applied for a scholarship
from the Beemer American Legion Riders Post 159. short typed/signed letter of recommendation in regard involvement in your school. Please include comment attitude, leadership and willingness to participate.	d to the student's
	Teacher's Printed Name
	Teacher's Signature

Please return the completed form by April 15, 2025 to:

Beemer American Legion Riders Post 159 c/o Teresa Beed PO Box 56 West Point, NE 68788

BEEMER AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS POST 159 ATTN: Teresa Beed PO Box 56 West Point, NE 68788